Adjusted Operating Income Growth 59.72 % 78.50 % 21.98 % (2.35)% 58.89 %

Adjusted Operating Income Growth (Constant Currency) 59.93 % 104.65 % 22.16 % (2.35)% 62.02 %

Adjusted Operating Income Margin 7.06 % 3.57 % 10.73 % 6.16 %

Adjusted Operating Income Margin (Constant Currency) 7.07 % 3.58 % 10.71 % 6.09 %

Three Months Ended
October 1, 2021

FSS United States FSS International Uniform Corporate
Aramark and
Subsidiaries

Revenue (as reported) $ 2,162,866  $ 765,466  $ 622,932  $ 3,551,264

Operating Income (as reported) $ 101,685  $ 27,903  $ 32,033  $ (29,302) $ 132,319
Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets 22,542  1,864  6,190  —  30,596
Severance and Other Charges (3,774) (11,937) 8,471  (647) (7,887)
Merger and Integration Related Charges —  —  12,233  —  12,233
Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability —  841  —  (286) 555

Adjusted Operating Income $ 120,453  $ 18,671  $ 58,927  $ (30,235) $ 167,816

Operating Income Margin (as reported) 4.70 % 3.65 % 5.14 % 3.73 %

Adjusted Operating Income Margin 5.57 % 2.44 % 9.46 % 4.73 %

Page 13

ARAMARK AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

ADJUSTED CONSOLIDATED OPERATING INCOME MARGIN
(Unaudited)

(In thousands)
Fiscal Year Ended

September 30, 2022

FSS United States FSS International Uniform Corporate
Aramark and
Subsidiaries

Revenue (as reported) $ 10,030,829  $ 3,656,440  $ 2,639,355  $ 16,326,624
Operating Income (as reported) $ 449,021  $ 112,516  $ 218,036  $ (151,208) $ 628,365

Operating Income Margin (as reported) 4.48 % 3.08 % 8.26 % 3.85 %

Revenue (as reported) $ 10,030,829  $ 3,656,440  $ 2,639,355  $ 16,326,624
Effect of Certain Acquisitions (332,825) —  —  (332,825)
Effect of Currency Translation 3,175  304,069  2,933  310,177

Adjusted Revenue (Organic) $ 9,701,179  $ 3,960,509  $ 2,642,288  $ 16,303,976

Revenue Growth (as reported) 47.31 % 27.57 % 9.04 % 34.98 %

Adjusted Revenue Growth (Organic) 42.47 % 38.18 % 9.16 % 34.79 %

Operating Income (as reported) $ 449,021  $ 112,516  $ 218,036  $ (151,208) $ 628,365
Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets 73,165  9,609  25,902  —  108,676
Severance and Other Charges 7,698  11,908  —  —  19,606
Effect of Certain Acquisitions 447  —  —  1,366  1,813
Spin-off Related Charges —  —  4,143  5,166  9,309
Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability (15,112) 3,473  17,367  6,807  12,535

Adjusted Operating Income $ 515,219  $ 137,506  $ 265,448  $ (137,869) $ 780,304

Effect of Currency Translation 316  12,521  170  —  13,007

Adjusted Operating Income (Constant Currency) $ 515,535  $ 150,027  $ 265,618  $ (137,869) $ 793,311

Operating Income Growth (as reported) 240.83 % 93.24 % 80.45 % (26.69)% 228.22 %

Adjusted Operating Income Growth 166.26 % 167.61 % 50.21 % (9.25)% 164.14 %

Adjusted Operating Income Growth (Constant Currency) 166.43 % 191.98 % 50.30 % (9.25)% 168.54 %

Adjusted Operating Income Margin 5.31 % 3.76 % 10.06 % 4.88 %

Adjusted Operating Income Margin (Constant Currency) 5.31 % 3.79 % 10.05 % 4.87 %

Fiscal Year Ended
October 1, 2021

FSS United States FSS International Uniform Corporate
Aramark and
Subsidiaries

Revenue (as reported) $ 6,809,258  $ 2,866,161  $ 2,420,546  $ 12,095,965

Operating Income (as reported) $ 131,742  $ 58,227  $ 120,828  $ (119,353) $ 191,444
Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets 83,629  7,886  25,012  —  116,527
Severance and Other Charges (3,774) (16,555) 7,970  (973) (13,332)
Merger and Integration Related Charges —  —  22,169  —  22,169
Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability (18,098) 1,825  743  (5,866) (21,396)

Adjusted Operating Income $ 193,499  $ 51,383  $ 176,722  $ (126,192) $ 295,412

Operating Income Margin (as reported) 1.93 % 2.03 % 4.99 % 1.58 %

Adjusted Operating Income Margin 2.84 % 1.79 % 7.30 % 2.44 %

Page 14

ARAMARK AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

ADJUSTED NET INCOME (LOSS) & ADJUSTED EARNINGS (LOSS) PER SHARE
(Unaudited)

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Three Months Ended Fiscal Year Ended
September 30, 2022 October 1, 2021 September 30, 2022 October 1, 2021

Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Aramark Stockholders (as reported) $ 75,796  $ 35,429  $ 194,484  $ (90,833)
Adjustment:

Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets 27,606  30,596  108,676  116,527